ARKANSAS SENATE

84th General Assembly - Second Extraordinary Session, 2003 **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1090 "AN ACT TO CREATE THE EDUCATIONAL ADEQUACY TRUST FUND"

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1090.

Amend House Bill No. 1090 as engrossed, S1/20/04 (version: 01-20-2004 11:35):

Add Sen. Broadway as a Senate sponsor

And

Page 1 Line 9 delete "TRUST"

And

Page 1 line 14 delete "TRUST"

And

Page 1 line 19 delete "Trust"

And

Page 1 line 22 delete "Trust"

And

Page 1 line 28 delete "fund" and substitute "Educational Adequacy Fund"

And

Page 1 line 30 immediately following "Account" insert "and the Department of Education Fund Account"

And

Page 1 line 31 immediately following "system" insert "as enacted by the Second Extraordinary Session of the 84th General Assembly"

And



By: Senator Broadway BWG/BWG - 01-23-2004 08:29 BWG267 Secretar
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and
Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.
And
of eighty nine thousand nine hundred forty nine dollars (\$89,949) from the Education Adequacy Fund to the Department of Higher Education Fund Account in order to finance the personal services costs of the Higher Education Recruitment Coordinator."
Add a new section immediately following section 1 to read as follows: "SECTION 2. NOT TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE ARKANSAS CODE NOR PUBLISHED SEPARATELY AS SPECIAL, LOCAL AND TEMPORARY LAW. For the fiscal year ending June 30, 2005, the Chief Fiscal Officer of the State shall transfer the sum
And
Page 2 line 6 immediately preceding the comma insert "as enacted by the Second Extraordinary Session of the 84 th General Assembly"
And
Page 2 line 3 delete " <u>this fund</u> " and substitute therefor " <u>the Education</u> <u>Adequacy Fund</u> "
And
Page l line 36 delete " <u>fund equal the amount</u> " and substitute therefor " <u>Educational Adequacy Fund equal the amounts</u> "
And
And Page 1 line 35 immediately preceding the comma insert "and to the Department of Education Fund Account"
Page 1 Line 34 delete "fund" and substitute "Educational Adequacy Fund"
And
Page 1 line 31 delete "amount" and substitute "amounts"